

Department of Education

REGION VI – WESTERN VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CAPIZ

September 1, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. **427** s. 2023

DEADLINE AND TEMPLATE FOR THE SUBMISSION OF THE NAMES OF TEACHERS ASSIGNED AS ELECTORAL BOARD & BARANGAY BOARD OF CANVASSERS (BBOC) PURSUANT TO MEMORANDUM OUOPS 2023-07-7356 TITLED GUIDANCE ON THE UPCOMING 2023 BARANGAY & SANGGUNIAN KABATAAN ELECTIONS

TO: Public Schools District Supervisors

All Others Concerned

- 1. Attached is **Regional Memorandum No. 645, s. 2023** from Dr. Ramir B. Uytico, Regional Director, DepEd-Region VI dated September 1, 2023 titled "Deadline and Template for the Submission of the Names of Teachers Assigned as Electoral Board & Barangay Board of Canvassers (BBOC) Pursuant to Memorandum OUOPS 2023-07-7356 titled Guidance on the Upcoming 2023 Barangay & Sanggunian Kabataan Elections"
- 2. Public Schools District Supervisors are tasked to monitor and facilitate the encoding of data of their respective districts through the link https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/lax6oXAIfd063z2KW6OBXySrqeY-WZ1VqBYsmS-NewIc/edit?usp=sharing not later than Monday, September 4, 2023 at 10am.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are desired.

MIGUEL MAC D APOSIN EdD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None Reference: OUOPS 2023-07-7356 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

COMMITTEES ELECTIONS

DDB/ DM_Comelec 0005/ September 1, 2023



Address: Banica, Roxas City Contact Number: (036) 620 2371 Website: http://depedcapiz.ph



Department of Education region vi-western visayas

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 45 s. 2023 SEP 0 1 2023

DEADLINE AND TEMPLATE FOR THE SUBMISSION OF THE NAMES OF TEACHERS ASSIGNED AS ELECTORAL BOARD & BARANGAY BOARD OF CANVASSERS (BBOC) PURSUANT TO MEMORANDUM OUOPS 2023-07-7356 TITLED GUIDANCE ON THE UPCOMING 2023 BARANGAY & SANGGUNIAN KABATAAN ELECTIONS

To: Schools Division Superintendents All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office issued Regional Memorandum No. 629, s. 2023 disseminating DepEd Memorandum OUOPS 2023-07-7356.
- 2. DM OUOPS 2023-07-7356 requires the submission of the names of teachers assigned as BBOC but the deadline and template were not indicated.
- 3. Per communication from the Central Office the deadline of submission will be on September 04, 2023 at 12nn. In order that this Office can beat the deadline set by the Central Office, it is requested that the required report be submitted to this office on or before September 04, 2023 at 10:30 am using the attached template through bit.ly/BSKE-BBOC
- 4. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are desired.

RAMIR B. UYTICO EdD, CESO III

Regional Director

Incl: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

AMENDMENT OFFICIALS

COMMITTEES PROGRAMS

ELECTIONS

Address: Duran Street, Iloilo City, 5000 Telephone Nos: (033)509-7653; (033)336-2816

Email Address: <u>region6@deped.gov.ph</u> Website: <u>region6.deped.gov.ph</u>

DepEd Regional Office VI 2023 Barangay and Sanggunian Kabataan Elections- October 30, 2023

SDO P	Municipality	Schools District	Barangay	Names of Barangay Board of Canvassers (Family Name, First Name, Ext, MI)		
	ividincipality			Chairman	Vice-Chairman	Member-secretary
			•			
					The state of the s	



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education region vi-western visayas

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 629 s. 2023

AUG 2 3 2023

GUIDANCE ON THE UPCOMING 2023 BARANGAY AND SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN ELECTIONS

To: Schools Division Superintendents
All Others Concerned

- 1. Attached is DepED Memorandum OUOPS 2023-07-7356, dated August 09, 2023 from Atty. Revsee A. Escobedo, Undersecretary for Operations of the Department of Education, relative to the upcoming 2023 Barangay and Sangguniang Kabataan Elections scheduled on October 30, 2023, for information.
- 2. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

RAMIR B. UYTICO EdD, CESO III
Regional Director

Incl: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

AMENDMENT OFFICIALS

COMMITTEES PROGRAMS

ELECTIONS



Address: Duran Street, Iloilo City, 5000 Telephone Nos: (033)509-7653; (033)336-2816 Email Address: region6@deped.gov.ph

Website: region6.deped.gov.ph